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Franchise HCO BULLETIN OF 23 AUGUST 1965
Sthil Students
Athil Staff

ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS OF DIANETICS
— . AND SCIENTOLOGY

1. Advanced Clinical Course
2. AKX Acknowledgenent
3. AD : After Dianeticas (1950 e.g. 1965 - AD 15
4, ADCOUNRCIL Advisory Council
5. ADD I/C Addressogreph~1ir ~Charge
6. ADDRESSO Addresses Scction
7. ADCOMM Advisory Corittee
8. ADMIN Administration or Administrator
9. APA Amarican Personality Analysis
10. ARC Affinity, P=ality, Communication
11. ASSN SEC Association Secretary
12. AuUD Auditor
13. BA-STEPS Bring About Steps - R6 Material
14, BPC By-Passed Charge ”
15. BPI Broad Public Issue
16. BS Beginning Scientologist
17. B. Sca Bachelor of Scientology
18, CCH's Communication, Control and Havingness
Processes
19. Cr Central Files
20. COG Cognition
21, CoMM Communication
22, COMM CENTER Communications Centre
23. COMM CYCLE Communication Cycle
24, COMM BV Commitee Of Evidence
25. COMM LAG Communication lag
26. COURSE SUP Course Supervisor
27, Csw Completed Staff Work
23. D - Deputy
29. Dof ¥ Director Of Processing
30. DofT Director Of Training
31. Dev T Developed Traffic
32, DD Doctor Of Divinity
33. DECLARE? "Preclear has reached a state of release
Please look at Preclear and pass on to
Cercs and Awards"
34. DEP DIR Deputy Director
35. DN Dirty Needle
36. Dn Dianetics
37. DR Dirty Read
38. D. Scn. Doctor Of Scientology (Honorary Award
by LRH For the application of Scientology
processes, principles, books or literature.)
3%. DIR COMM Director Of Communication
40. DIR COMP Director Of Compilation
41. DIR CERT & AMARDS Director Of Certification and Awards
42, DIR DISB Directos Of Disbursements
43, DIR EXAMS Director Of Examinations
44, DIR FA Director Of Field Activities
45, DIR INCOME Director Of Income
46. DIR INSPEC & REP Director Of Inspections and Reports
47. DIR MAT & RECS Director Of Material and Records
48, DIR PBLs Director Of Publications
49. DIR PROM Director Of Promotion
50. DIR RAP Director Of Routing Appearancesg and Personnel

The following are the abbreviations and symbols most used in Scientology:

ACC
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62.
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65.
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67.
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70.
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76,
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95.
96.
97,
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100,
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102,
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DIR REC
DIR REG
DIR REV

DIR TECH SERVICES

DIST DIV
DIST SKC
E-METER
ETH?

EXEC DIR
EXEC LTR

5B BE E3E 3 § 3%

HSS

HTS
HVA

1/c

INFO LIR
ne

L. 1
LTR REG
MID RUDS

M, W/R
KON, CO-0P

Director of- Records

Director of Registration

Director of Revenue

Director of Technical Services

Distribution Division

Distribution Secretary

Electropsychometer

"This preclear may be an Ethics case,

roller coaster or no case gain."

Executive Director

Executive letter

¥Yall, type of meter read.

Founding Church of Scientology

Pounding Church of Scientology,
Washington, D. C.

Pounding Church of Scientology,
New York T

Pounding Church of Scieantology,

' Twin Cities, Minnesota

Gross Auditing Error

Goals Problem Mass

Hubbard Advance Auditor - Level IV

v Certificate

Bubbard Apprentice Scientologist

Hubbard Association of Scieatologist,

' Internztioral
Hubbard Book Auditor
Bubbard Certified Auditor -~ Level II
: Cert!ficete

HBubbard Comrunicotion Office

Hubbard Communication Office Area Secretary

Hubbard Cormunication Office Technical
Bulletin

Bubbard Commvrication Office Board of
Review

- Hubbard Cowmrrimication Office Executive

Secretary

Bubbard Communication Office Dissemination
Secretary

Bubbard Comminication Office Policy Letter

Hubbaxrd Commnication Office World Wide

Hubbard Clearing Scientologist -~ formerly
Level IV Certificate

Hubbard Dianetic Auditor (Dianetic Cert.)

HBubbard Gradunte Auditor Level VII
Certificate,Saint Hill

Hubbard Guidance Centre

Hubbard Guidance Centre Administrator

Hubbard Profeszional Auditor - Level III

. Certificate

Hubbard Qualified Scientologist

Hubbard Recopgnized Scientologist - level 0
Certifisnte

Bubbard Senfn: Sclentologist - Level VI
Certificate,Saint Hill

Hubbard Traine! Scientologist - Level
Cextifirnta

Hubbard Valicsceld Auditor - Level V
Certificate, Saint Hill

In charge '

Information Latter

International

List One

Letter Registrar

L. Ron Hubbard

Matter, Energy, Space and Time

Middle Rudiments

Mary Sue Hubbard

Missed Withold

Non Co-operation from us

Oxford Capacity Analysis



1104,
'10S.
106.

107. .

108.
109.
110.
I1I.
112,

IIJ.
114,
I15.
116.
117,
118'
119.
120.
I121.
I22.
123,

126'
125.
IZ‘S‘
127.

128,

129,
120,
131,
Iz2,

33.
124,
1350

136,

137,
138,
139.

I4De

IA1,

142,
11330
144,
145,
146,
I47,
148,
11390
150.
ISI.
153.
154,
ISSQ
156,
157,

158,
159,
I€9.
IGI.

I62.
I3,
I64,

OFF POL

OFF TECH

ORG

ORG

ORG EXEC SEC
ORG SEC

01C

OP PRO by DUP
OPPTERM

0. T.

o/

PE

PN

P.0,

POL LIR
PREPCHECK
PTS

QUAL DIV
QUAL SEC

R FACTOR

ROEW
R60
R6R
R4H

R4SC

REVIEW
REV]

REV FL?

Off Policy

Off Technical

Organization

Organization Board

Organization Executive Secretary
Oganization Secretary
Organization Informationm Centre
Opening Procedure by Duplication (Process)
Opposition Terminal. Designation of a

type of GPM Item (R6 Mate-

rial

‘Operating Thetan

Overt Withhold

Preclear

Personal Efficiency Foundation

Pain

Purchase Order

Policy Letter

Preparatory Check. . A process

Present Time Problem

Potential Trouble Sourcas

Question and Ansver. It means"failure to
complete a cycle of action”.

- Qualifications Division

Qualifications Secretary
Routine-prefix on process designations
Reality Factor \

Rocket Read~ type of meter read

Rock Slem~ type of meter read

Routine Six

Routine 6 End ¥Words

Routine Six Pymaing GPMs by Items
Boutine Six Crigirel Bank

. Routine Six Poview of all Bank run

Routine Four. Process used to relieve
ARC Brezks

Routine Four. Process used to locate and

run out Service Faccsimiles

Reception

Registrar

Department of Review

"This preclear is in trouble, please do
a Review hard".

"Could you please find out if this
process is flat for me".

Revivification

#ud iments

Scientology

Secretary

Start-Change-Stop

Secretarial Executive Ditcctot

Security Check

Sensaticn

Service Facsimile

- Saint Hill

Saint 711} Faon2al Briefing Course

Somatic

Standard Operating Procedure

Suppresive Person

Saint H{1ll

Tone Arm. Also total divisions of Tone

Arm motion for a session

Technical ’

Technical Division

Technical Secretary

Terminal - designation of a type of GPM
Item (R6 Material)

An executicn of intention

Training Drill

Confronting



165.
166.
167.

168.
169.
170.
171,
172.
173.

I74.

TR I
TR 2
R 3

TR &

TVD

UPPER INDOC
L[

Wi

8C

6408CII SH Spec
~35 "Study -
Evaluation of

information"

175.
176.
177,
‘ Y W~
~
I”"‘.. “
178. or O
\\‘
R
1790 "Q
R c
180, Q
I
)
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Copyright(c)1965
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Dear Alice (Getting a command across to a
preclear)
Acknowledgements (acknowledging a pre-
clear)
Duplicative Question(delivering question or
command in a new unit of time)
Handling preclear originatios
Television Demonstrations
Upper Indoctrination Training Drills (6-9)
Withhold
World Wide v
Rame of process. Also used to mean good
control
Example of Tape Lecture number and title.
The first two numbers (64) give the
year, 1964. The sscéond two (08) give
the month, August the eighth month.
C stands for Copy. The third two numbers
(11) give the day, the IIth. SH Spec
gives the course, the Saint Hill Speci-
el Briefing Course, and then the title.
From a1l this you know the lecture was
given on II Auguat 1964, that the 35 is
one of consecutive numbers assigned for
tecord purposes.

SYMBOLS IN SCIENTOLOGY

Scientology Symbol. S is for Scientology.
The triangle represents the ARC triangle
and the other represents the Dianetic
Triangle.

Symbol of Disnetics

Symbol for theta. 8th letter of the Greek
alphabet. Ancient Greeks used this to
represent spirit or thought.

“Theta to the nth degree"” meaning unlimited
or vast,

ARC Triangle -

Affinity, Reality, Communication (the com-
pounent parts of understanding).

Symbol of infinity ( ) stood upright, as
seen in some Scientology books. -

L. RON HUBBARD
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